-

Block :B (CLUB HOUSE) -
Floor Name , ' , Proposed FAR i
s Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) prea (Sqmt) | 0 FARAea UnitBUA Table for Block :B (CLUB HOUSE)
rea .mt .mt.
q StairCase Lift Lift Machine | Commercial q FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2)
Terrace Floor 43.86 40.25 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 GROUND SPLIT CLUB Floor Proposed
OFFICE 357.38 357.38 5 1 , p
Second Floor 360.99 27.65 3.61 0.00 329.73 329.73 ! FLOORPLAN | HOUSE N Name Total Built Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FARArea | Total FAR | SCALE: 1:100
First Floor 360.99 18.90 361 0.00 33848 338.48 FIRSTFLOOR | SPLITCLUB | ey 35738 16.72 4 1 Up Area (Sqmt) | Area (No.) Color Notes
Ground Floor 360.99 18.90 361 0.00 338.48 338.48 PLAN HOUSE (Sq.mt) i w | Lift | i | Samt) '
- : - - - - SECOND SPLITCLUB | ocrice 25738 25738 . 1 StairCase | Lift | . | Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. COLOR INDEX
Total: 1126.83 105.70 10.83 3.61 1006.68 1006.69 FLOOR PLAN | HOUSE ' ' Terrace
Same Blocks 1 -
| HOT WATER TANK ;lho'gfemh 138510 | 7150 | 2660 | 000 | 6589 351|000 000 | 121760 | 121760 | 11 ABUTTING ROAD I—
Total 1126.83 105.70 1083 361 100668 100669 Twelth 200527 | 7120 | 2660 | 000 | 10756 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 E)FEEFT)?NZE(DTW: RKt('COZ)ERAGE E r—
. . . . . . . . . . 0 De retaine
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Floor EXISTING (To be demolished —
! Eleventh (To be demolished)
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 10756 629 | 0.00 0.00 | 188362 | 188362 18
B (CLUB HOUSE) D1 0.90 210 5 $'°°tfh AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.; 1.0.14
. . en .
B (CLUB HOUSE) CD1 100 210 02 _ Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 0.00 | 188362 | 188362 18 VERSION DATE: 04/05/2023
B (CLUB HOUSE) D3 1.20 210 01 Ninth 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 10756 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 1883.62 18 ZR?JE-C.TB%T\AT: & —
B (CLUB HOUSE) ENTRY 190 2.10 01 | SOLAR PANEL Floor ' ' : ' : ' ' ' ' ' Pf;-eirt't,i;). SR T i:oi gsszeéfenzal t
B (CLUB HOUSE) D4 2.00 2.40 01 Flg 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 10756 629 | 0.0 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 iathicd O oUbLSe: Aparimemt
5 (CLUB HOUSE) 5 a7 10 o1 8 S00r m Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
= (CLUE FOUSE) > — T = = N Ff)‘(’)f” 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 000 000 | 188362 | 188362 18 Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: Sy NO. 70,319/1, 31972
: : N Sixth Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: SY No 70 & SY No'S 319/1 (Old No.71) and 319/2 (Old
! o Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 No. 71) Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru East Taluk Bengaluru
Fifth Floor Urban District
J Fourh 200527 7120 | 2660 000 | 107.5 6.29 0.00 000 | 188362 1883.62 18 Location: RING-III Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): Sy NO. 70,319/1, 319/2
N Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 1883.62 18 Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru
- Zone: Mah
SIDE ELEVATION Third 200527 | 7120 | 2660 | 000 | 10756 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 one: Mahadevapura
Floor Ward: Ward-149
El‘;f)‘;”d 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 | 0.00 0.00 | 1883.62 | 1883.62 18 Planning District: 316-Varthur
FirstFloor | 206592 | 7120 | 26.60 | 000 | 107.56 000 | 0.00 000 | 186056 | 186056 | 18 AREADETALS: SQMT.
Ground AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 11027.02
| SOLAR PANEL - Floor 3577.58 7120 | 26.60 0.00| 000 000 | 000 | 347978 0.00 000 00 NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 11027.02
Basement | gosr6s | 105.96 | 30.18 000 | 000 4174 | 315.06 | 8369.74 0.00 000 | 00 COVERAGE CHECK
Floor Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 5513.51
— Total: 39066.58 | 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 | 227 Proposed Coverage Area (35.72 %) 3938.57
L?Jtrilber of Achieved Net coverage area (35.72 %) 3938.57
Balance coverage area left ( 14.28 % ) 1574.94
Same 1
SOLAR WATER HEATER . same AR CHECK
E 1 t Pl t t : Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 2.25) 24810.79
( Not to scale) uc a yp us an a lon Total: 39066.58 | 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 1184953 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 | 227 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il { for amalgamated plot 2.25 ) 24810.79
Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
Total Perm. FAR area (2.25) 24810.79
Residential FAR (95.94% ) 23797.98
Commercial FAR (4.06% ) 1006.68
Proposed FAR Area 24804.66
Achieved Net FAR Area (2.25) 24804.65
Balance FAR Area (0.00) 6.14
BUILT UP AREA CHECK
Proposed BuiltUp Area 40193.41
Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 262.90
Achieved BuiltUp Area 40456.31

Approval Date :
Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
L AN D S C AP E structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.
1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at Sy NO. 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
70,319/1, 319/2 , Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall
give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form
a).Consist of for :1Basement + 1Ground + 13 prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
" 1 3 ,n B U for :1Ground + 2 UF only foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
, L D’ N G S E TB A 2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any cancelled.
. CK L’NE other use.
‘ 3.15692.05 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
/ building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs
a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.
of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine
\US\S\ d for 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
U the site above 371 Sgm. vehicles.
+1-0.00M LVL S . N O . 3 1 9/ 1 <= Mp IN B EMENT 13’\/[ UILDIN 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
\C;\SE T A from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
/ : CK L I N E to occupy the building. thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
8 M FIRE DRIVE W 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Trees for single unit.
s +/- 0.00M LVL s for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.
L ® *® 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: = demolished after the construction. Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS /g \ SY N 7 O 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D2 0.75 210 515 I . . [ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020.
. . 5 /g 16.00 | ! 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D2 0.78 2.10 126 = +o.50m N I I Y ) I I S S S S N ) ) O ) ) I | O O ) I N The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D1 0.90 2.10 554 /8 \ /l/ B ot T 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common Building Licence
1 ™ .
A(TOWER 1AND 2) MD 110 210 221 (NN s |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ |_ [ F I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ I_ I_ z:ig:giglr:?g’avl\lﬁt];]c:t(sa:zl;tt;eand occupants 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
Qggwgg 1 QEB ;; SD3 1.20 210 88 O w /% ug)\ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_"Iz_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_“|_ I_ I_ authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.
SD2 1.80 2.10 61 | gl ] : T 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD1 2.40 2.10 330 EE CI) ﬁ/ k I —!:r:als_—L_ |_‘_—l'3_ !_ || I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ I_ I_ 1e;quTiEment ?s pTr i;.lﬁ.R.C ((Ijis& D) cod? leaving 3.(f)0 nl])tls ;rggw tgesk;u”di'n% r\]Nitgin the prte]{nises. jg.IBBMP v‘l/fillt hnotd be respc;nsibls f(')t[ Zny disputetth?t may Iftzri§e in re?pegt Off prc;ptertg/ ir} qluestion.
. : . ; . The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for JIn case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
I_-; QDJ /“22; }(ZD\ L || |_ || I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ L s Ahs I_ ’j;/ installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law fa;brica:te?j orif owr;leZbuilder ?;slobtalined pgrmissiodn bytrﬂfr?prelsenttz'ation %r bfra'uqf t?edsanctioned
. pd £ plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
Séf_gg? [\lj',lo‘liﬂi OF JOINERY: hy Wl e /(a/:)f 5,\ _m|_ _s.ml_ I_ I_ I_ L L L I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ A v I_ 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority
NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS / 08 g | 9 2 /’( prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Vi 057 0.60 2 5 /g i‘—\ jIn% IR 4 N e & around the site. 8 Units and more.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) V1 0.60 0.60 475 \ N 50 —Z’In_‘ | l P LY 1V ,4: 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the S _ _ _ _ . -
Ll || commencement of the work. .The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is nof
A (TOWER TAND 2) KW1 1.00 0.90 2% s .y y Il. A@’ 7/‘E y t of th k 44.Th d based I t bmitted by th licant. Th thorit t
: : o 1 | | | / | | | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) KW 1.20 0.90 13 /% x 8.00m e I_ I_ I_ /u 7 / — Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W4 1.20 1.20 74 ol — =4 — = =1 — the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) KW 150 0.90 100 ﬁ \ B I_ I_ I_ —tn:'L L L L L‘*lﬂ; L | ;e7p$atid forlthe third tilme. |' _ . 46f.0wner/b|ui|_der/|GZA h:)r:der/d?veltgper s?_a_ltl_take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
_________ =T [ | | — .Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and of personnels involved in the construction activities.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) w3 1.50 1.20 2 N \NewwN - N ___—__—_—_- - L L L [ [] _L L L / | i I_ I_ I_ |_ responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). 47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W2 1.80 1.20 9 & = — e = ] @) ' | % ‘”L— ‘ ; / @ 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W3 180 120 L N % « ) /Z\ I L Lf L L L ol I I I I I I I F T T L L L I_ I_ I_ |_ 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
——————— : K sps 10 o ' i K 8 competent authority. the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) wi 2.10 1.20 L Y -\ SR 2 I L ‘L | | | Lﬁ - UL L L=t |_3 - Z/ B [T | | [ L L B |___|:“|:|Z_ 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
——————— /g \ L t L L f— b L L i_ ’ l |_ T 7 T good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
Balcony Calculations Table /\ i 220— — y — I B | 1 L L o . times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.
£ 4 e 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National 1.Registration of
FLOOR £y L 2 ! L t |—— 2'°|‘ |—— LLL b— LT = |_3 L L L= I'!— I'!— |3_ Ll |‘ . 2 zEry PRk Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
TYPICAL 3. T2 FLOOR SizE AREA TOTAL AREA % = L t I |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ |_ = 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Kamataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
PLAN 0.93X3.60X1X11 36.63 2113 R NN - == = L w ! — —— | L 04 22 Buildings have to be designed by Board"should be strictly adhered to.

—————— > 058 o o8 ! > a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
0.88X3.40X1X11 28, N N N \N—-—-""—""]’drT - = ﬂ_i S' s L t L— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— I— |_ |‘ - ﬂ_i other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
0.93X3.65X2X11 436 N e X T TN [ L L |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ = =) = responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment

g - L L L [ L L = - - engineer. and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
093 X3dpx1xn 3.4 +/- 0.00M LVL s |_ I_ |_ |_ I I_ I_—Irlrl_ I_ I__J | | | | /7 2 W= 3.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the
0.93X3.70X1X 11 37.62 ' % g I L L L L L — L= — '_DL L - g % g building. 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
0.93X345X1X11 35.09 N R s N N e, L ‘ g, ‘ ‘ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ ! | | : = 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws 4€* 31) of workers engaged by him.
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 0.93X4.25X 1 X 1 3.93 7%¢ | N0 NRsEY NN = = e = =4 = : == et - T L | = = > Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.
_____ o ‘ g s3—y 150 11, | I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_—142 t | | N | o R *, 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
0.92X4.40X1X1 4.03 L \ \ ] e [T | Tt =, . , . o . . : p . .
————— . = zlau/ =2 'I_ , , ) - tu - o 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
Total 259.09 L t [ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for workers Welfare Board"
————— - L L T L L L - the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
. L t I_ I_ |_ |_ 26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
UnitBUA Table for Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2) i b L L T \L L L . construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No.of Rooms | No. of Tenement i L t |__ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ . | e\gtr)l?e(r than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morming hours
FIRST FLOOR i . . o / b M LVL iy | .
10 = L L (296 MIVL | L L L L L4 L4 o . -
UNIT-10 FLAT 75.02 75.02 8 - . | . ) | | | | | | — (S 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
| el v Ll e e e T £ et o e ot e e
UNIT-12__ | FLAT 100.00 100.00 11 UL L L L L L L w3 e i
p area for Commercial building).
UNIT-13 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 8.00 - |— |— B 9 28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
UNIT-14 FLAT 73.81 73.81 8 ' |_ |__ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ |_ 5 soi(listabilizattiontduripg I:e co?rtse c;ftﬁxcatvatiton for basleent/:?‘ \p]/gh sgfe desigr:tfor rettjiningc\j/vallsd
- and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads an
UNIT-15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 D |_ I_—|—_mi:ﬁ5| ! : !_ llc_ !_ |_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |__ . footpaths, and besidgs ensuring safer of workman anq ggneral public by erecting safe barricades.
UNIT-16 FLAT 72.97 72.97 7 7‘ - [ ] 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
UNIT-17 FLAT 111.14 111.14 11 18 ( |_ | | | | [ [ | L L_ !__ I_ I_ I_ |_ I_ l_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ 30.Th§ ?wnft:/Asso;:iaftion of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building
: . s : . | 4 I I " - , one before the onset o
BE:I ;8 Etﬁ; 12);22 1;;2? 1121 6\ | . L L L / | | l | l_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |__ summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
K : : ' fire hazards.
UNIT-3 FLAT 76.09 76.09 8 A _NI_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_30_ Note:
UNIT-4 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 |
3 || I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |__ 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
UNIT-5 FLAT 7313 73.13 8 construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
UNIT-6 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 L 1%@_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |_ . 7 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 72.85 8 = which is mandatory.
UNIT-8 FLAT 11114 1114 1 | ol || I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ I_ |__ LU 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
: : | ] 4.Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
UNIT-9 FLAT 111.68 111.68 11 8.00 O L || ML
TYPICAL - 2-12 | TYPICAL 3+ e Lo ] = % " & OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
L oom b | o FLAT 99.45 13.83 10 JA il L L L L \_F | ) Py i SIGNATURE
TYPICAL B / : g 1 ,
unT0 | AT 840 7840 B | LLrrg L . e I I I I O O I B R R R R e A e S W VAV 01 1 | > ® OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
| L L - .
TYPICAL > H © ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ —se—T l [ I T R I T R I | ) —— — — — 11 l | s S NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
UNIT-11 FLAT 113.12 113.12 1 e | , ___,"___'#_;_,F\._.f | . Owner/katha Holder Dsr Infra Projects And Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy.
TYPICAL @) sescl
UNIT-12 FLAT 100.00 100.00 11 :} ill 2
TYPICAL | [ a1 80,32 50,32 8 Block USE/SUBUSE Details @ e &
UNIT-13 : ' Block Name Block Land Use 8 M FIRE DRIVE WAY 8 M FIRE DRIVE WAY g8 5
TYPICAL FLAT 76.95 76.95 8 Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category +/-0.00M LVL SY . N O 3 1 9/2 °c g Gpa Holder/ Signature M/s. Dsr Infra Projects, Represented Rv Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy
%,\(IIIDTK; :L A (TOWER 1AND 2) Residential Apartment Highrise R : _— g BBIP Katha No 639/645/1 Surveyno 68 Dsr Techno Cube C<Z=<><""- _/arthur Main Road
UNIT15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 B (CLUB HOUSE) Commercial Commercial Bldg | Bldg upto 15.0 mt. HE. c3 — (1) Ry %7l Next To SKR Kalyan Mantapa Thubarahali Bengaluru
TYPICAL — ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
UNT-16 | AT 75.84 7584 8 SECTION /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
TY|:>|(-3A|_ Required Parking(TabIe 73) , RAINWATER PIT | owuri Sinivass Setyanarayana Reddy S/
UNIT-17 i i ke * 198 ElOCk Type SubUse rea Units . Car @ @ @ @ 2 @ 18 @ (Motto:scale) samereddy Kovvum No-141, Dsr Elite Syno-52/2,
TYPICAL FLAT 115.01 115.01 1" ame (Sg.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop. +/-0.00M LVL Mahadevapura Behind Hp Office
UNIT-18 A TOWER . STAIR CASE Boclbl-3.6/e-4047/2014-15
identi artment - - - 9. 01e" - .
SLITTICZAL FLAT 109.63 109.63 12 1AND 2) Residential p 50 - 225 1 1 227 DETAILS 2/& y
_ B (CLUB .| Commercial —
TYPICAL FLAT 7947 79.47 8 HOUSE) Commercial | p 4 >0 50 1006.68 1 20 -
UNIT-3 ' ' g PROJECT TITLE :
TYPICAL FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 Total : - - 247 336 PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INPROPERTY BEARING BBMP
UNIT-4 i ' KATHA NO.886/224, WARD NO.149, OLD SURVEY.NO.319/1 & 319/2,
TYPICAL . 1), AND SURVEY.NO.70, AT GUNJUR VILLAGE, VARTHUR
FLAT 7313 73.13 8 Parkina Check (Table 7 RISER (OLD SY.71), .NO.70, ,
UNIT-5 arking Check (Table 7b) HOBLI,BANGALORE EAST TALUK
SLIIZ’TI%AL FLAT 8480 84 80 8 Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
~ No. Area (Sg.mt. No. Area (Sg.mt.
TYPICAL FLAT 7285 7285 8 Car 2‘:’7 3336(125 ) 3??6 46;7q50 ) DRAWING TITLE : SITE PLAN (1:200), LOCATION PLAN (NTS),
UNITY : : A . . +/- 0.00M LVL WIDTH - 1.00 M DETAILS OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING
TYPICAL | [ a1 114.33 11433 11 g 23 316.25 0 0.00 TREAD - 030M (NTS), TYPICAL STAIRCASE DETAILS(NTS)
UNIT-8 ) ' Total Car 270 3712.50 336 4627.50 '
TYPICAL : : RISE - 0A15M SOLAR WATER HEATER DETAILS (NTS)
UNIT0 FLAT 114.95 114.95 12 TwoWheeler - 343.75 0 0.00
s Other Parkin - - - 11064.
THIRTEENTH | UNIT-19 | FLAT 103.05 17.76 10 L o B
FLOORPLAN = 'UNIT20 | FLAT 108.67 108.67 12 : ' SHEETNO: 1
UNIT-21 FLAT 83.74 83.74 9
UNIT-22 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8 FAR &Tenement Details SANCTIONING AUTHORITY - This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
UNIT-23 FLAT 84.63 84.63 9 Block Toltal Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Proposed FAR Total date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
UNIT-24 | FLAT 7283 72.83 8 11 gO- of 8 E\“";UP Area (Sq.mt.) FAR Area (T,\Tm)t
ame re i . 0. ﬁgs\:iT:&Lﬁ;g‘OR ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
UNIT-25 FLAT 113.12 113.12 11 9 s StairCase | Lt |-t Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. | Commercial | (Sq.mt.)
UNIT-26 | FLAT 104.03 104.03 11 (Sa.nt) Machine
- . . A Digitally signed by V RAKESH KUMAR
UNIT-27 | FLAT 8032 8032 8 (TOWER SY N O 7 1 . Project No-PRA/2L74/23-241N
UNIT-28 FLAT 76.79 76.79 9 1 AND 1| 39066.58 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 0.00 | 23797.98 227 . . Sr?-jﬁmza“an ‘Bruhat Bengalurt Mahanagara
UNIT-29 FLAT 75.85 75.85 9 2) u Dzslignation :Joint Director Town Planning
: - - B (CLUB (JDTP) !
Total 20915.98 19802.99 2141 227 ( 11 112683 10570 | 10.83 361 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1006.68 1006.69 00 FileNo :BBMP/AddI. DirlJDNORTH/0027/23-24
HOUSE) NORTH
%f;f’ 2 | 40193.41 1328.87 | 413.41 10.83 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 1006.68 | 24804.67 | 227.00

SO_expand_A0_(841.00_x_1189.00_MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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Block :B (CLUB HOUSE) /
Floor Name Total Built U Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Proposed FAR Total FAR A - .
A?;Z (sw tm t;; eductions (Area in Sq.mt. rea (Sqmt) | Sotamt) rea UnitBUA Table for Block :B (CLUB HOUSE)
4™ I Staircase Lift Lift Machine | Commercial amt FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2)
Terrace Floor 43.86 40.25 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 GROUND SPLIT CLUB Floor Proposed
OFFICE 357.38 357.38 5 1 ) P
Second Floor 360.99 27.65 3.61 0.00 329.73 329.73 FLOOR PLAN | HOUSE N Name Total Built Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Area | Total FAR Tomt SCALE: 1:100
First Floor 360.99 18.90 361 0.00 338.48 338.48 ' FIRSTFLOOR | SPLIT CLUB | o 357.38 16.72 4 1 Up Area (Sqmt) | Area (No.) Color Notes
PLAN HOUSE (Sq.mt.) Lift (Sg.mt.) '
Ground Floor 360.99 18.90 361 0.00 338.48 338.48 SECOND | SPLIT CLUB StairCase | Lft | paghing | V04 | Substucture | Ramp | Parking | Resi COLOR INDEX
Total 112683 | 10570 10.83 361 1006.68 100669 FLOORPLAN | House | OFFICE o738 | BT ) 1 Torace
Tl Nurbor o 1 Total i : 1072.14 73148 13 3 Floor 12733 12041) 000 ) 722|000 000 000| 000} 000 000 | 00 PLOT BOUNDARY ——
ame Blocks .
) l Tomeenth | 13g510 | 7150 | 2660 [ 000 | 6589 351 000| 000 | 121760 | 121760 | 11 ABUTTING ROAD E—
Total: 1126.83 105.70 10.83 3.61 1006.68 1006.69 Twelfh PROPOSED WORK (GOVERAGE AREA) I
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Floor 2095.27 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 EXISTING (To be retained) ]
. EXISTING (To be demolished I
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Eleventh | 909527 | 7120 | 2660 | 000 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 ( )
B (CLUB HOUSE) 21 I Floor AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.14
D1 0.90 10 05 Tenth .
B (CLUB HOUSE) D1 100 210 2 Floor 2095.27 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 VERSION DATE: 04/05/2023
: : - PROJECT DETAIL:
B (CLUB HOUSE) D3 1.20 2.0 01 Ninth 200527 | 7120 | 2660 |  0.00 | 107.56 620| 000| 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 Auhority. BBV =vom—
B (CLUB HOUSE) ENTRY 1.90 210 01 F[oor u : ority: Plot Use: Residential
B (CLUB HOUSE) D4 2.00 240 01 Eighth 209527 | 7120 | 2660 | 000 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 Project No: PRI3174/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment___
5 (CLUB FOUSE] 5 Y XD o | Floor - Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
5 (CLUB HOUSE) o1 3'27 2'10 N ?E)\(I)erm 2095.27 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: Sy NO. 70,319/1, 319/2
. : Sixth Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: SY No 70 & SY No'S 319/1 (Old No.71) and 319/2 (Old
Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 | 0.00 0.00 | 188362 | 1883.62 18 No. 71) Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru East Taluk Bengaluru
Fifth Floor Urban District
l i 20927 | 7120 | 2660 | 000 107.%6 629 000 000 188362 18832l 18 Location: RING Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): Sy NO. 70,319/1, 31972
Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 1883.62 18 Building Line Specified as per ZR: NA Locality / Street of the property: Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru
Third Zone: Mahadevapura
Floor 2095.27 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 Ward Ward-149
El‘zf)‘;”d 2095.27 7120 | 2660 |  0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 Planning District: 316-Varthur
First Floor 2065.92 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 1860.56 1860.56 18 AREA DETALS: — SQMT.
Ground AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 11027.02
o Floor 3577.58 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3479.78 0.00 0.00 00 NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 11027.02
= » Efseme”t 886268 | 10596 | 3018 |  0.00 |  0.00 41.74 | 31506 | 8369.74 0.00 000 | 00 COVERAGE CHECK
Z TOOE' Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 5513.51
= ofal 3906658 | 122317 | 40258 |  7.22 | 135661 114.44 | 315.06 | 1184953 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 | 227 Proposed Coverage Area (35.72 %) 3938.57
I Total Achieved Net coverage area (35.72 %) 3938.57
Number of 0
o Same 1 Balance coverage area left ( 14.28 % ) 1574.94
w Blocks FAR CHECK
D l ‘ E w : Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 2.25) 24810.79
IS IN wo\ E 1 Pl ° Total: 39066.58 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 227 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot 2.25) 24810.79
I RO ﬁ_ > ucalyptus Plantation Riwale TOR Area (0%, oTP AR
o Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
Total Perm. FAR area (2.25) 24810.79
= Residential FAR (95.94% ) 23797.98
- Commercial FAR (4.06% ) 1006.68
o Proposed FAR Area 24804.66
Achieved Net FAR Area (2.25) 24804.65
Balance FAR Area (0.00 ) 6.14
BUILT UP AREA CHECK
Proposed BuiltUp Area 40193.41
Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 262.90
Achieved BuiltUp Area 40456.31

T'o Gunjur

Approval Date :

Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
This Plan Sanction is issuefd subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
- - in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.
1.Sanction is accorded for fhe Residential Building plan at Sy NO. 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
70,319/1, 319/2 , Gunjur Yillage Varthur Hobli Bengaluru, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall
give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form
a).Consist of for :1Basement + 1Ground + 13 prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
for :1Ground + 2 UF only foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
2.Sanction is accorded fof Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any cancelled.
6.92 Oter USE.
S 3.15692.05 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
S >_ fi f
¥ - m 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
P STP < building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs
Q a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
190 KL = 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.
S of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine
- _ x d for 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
4 M DRIVE WAY - 3.5M LVL (L:" O the site above 371 Sgm. vehicles.
-9 — o 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
- | — — — b—— o wl from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
[ | N\ - to occupy the building. thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
@ @ UG SU M P (—,-) 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Trees for single unit.
for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.
I 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: ' - ' - - ' - - demolished after the construction. Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS < 9.The applic.an't shall INIS'URE aIII workmgn involved in the construction work against any accident 3'8:Ilf the Applicalnt / Owner deviat? ?uilding construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D2 0.75 210 515 B % 4.5 M DRIVE WAY [ untoward Immdents arising during thelt|rlne of con§truct|on. . . initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020.
- | 4.3 M DRIVE WAY 1 - 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D2 0.78 2.10 126 | | — 2 3,-.-,l The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D1 0.90 2.10 554 é 35M LVL -3.5MLVL ) 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common Building Licence
A (TOWER 1AND 2) MD 1.10 210 221 1 e faciity areas, which shal be 40-The aooficant | Ouer | Araitect should abide by e condifons imbosed by (e panmi
RIOWER /07|10 o oMo [" e @ \@ el leMele B oS o A
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD2 1.80 2.10 61 d D) 2 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD1 240 2.10 330 51 2 - g E : equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.
d\, ’ D ‘ -1 = N = | i 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
/)\ OO / w installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: 6\ @ B\ 2 I > - [ 1 1 1 2 plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
BLOCK NAME . (S) R @ k X x 1 % 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority
NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS O/ (( S V l (@] - i I 1 | - i S prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) V1 0.57 0.60 26 3 4 toses = N & around the site. 8 Units and more.
A (TOWER 1AND 2) VA 0.60 0.60 475 O > f 5' g — 1 i N * 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) KW1 100 0.90 % - - l = ] I @ i commencement of the work. 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
: : = - @) | 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) KW 1.20 0.90 13 - - - 1 1 z | - 1 p— Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W4 1.20 1.20 74 = 1 ﬁ | the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2 g repeated for the third time. 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
A (TOWER TAND 2) KW 1.50 0.90 100 /g/ \g?\ @ I L I )% - - - e P 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and of personnels involved in the construction activities.
( ) w3 1.50 1.20 239 = N < E N responsibilities specified in Schedule &4€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section 1V-8 (e) to (k). 47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W2 1.80 1.20 183 / %\ - . - - - - 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W3 1.80 1.20 28 i Az ' i 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the property, BBMP s not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
competent authority. the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Wi 2.10 120 13 /':UL)] \‘i'\ @ - -— | - [r— | | - @ 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
/( \ good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
. o -— | -— | A times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.
Balcony Calculations Table 1 - ] - 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National 1 Registration of
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA 8 3 @ 1 @ B B Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
TYPICAL - 2- 12 FLOOR / \ | - P B j k | 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
0.93X3.60X1X11 36.63 25113 3 ’ 22 Buildings have to be designed by Board"should be strictly adhered to.
PLAN Z ! ; . ! . - .
a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
0.88 X340 X1 X 11 32.89 25/ \ @ - - - 4.0 M DRIVE WAY other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
0.93X3.65X2X11 74.36 o > | * _ responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
0.93 X340 X1 X 11 34.54 Vg\. <E3 2 i s engineer. and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
X370 XX 11 62 | 32 - | - @ E - - > g 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the
0.93X3.70 37.6 /é/\ I-I>J$ I é . building. 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
0.93X3.45X1X11 35.09 L vl > 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€* 31) of workers engaged by him.
o - 3 g E g 3 s
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 093 X425 X 1 X 1 393 796 [ \ a @ @ : E g g Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.
0.92 X 440 X1 X 1 403 = s o g i 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
- - - « - - - L__| - o iy SY N O 6 9 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
Total - - 259.09 souxasn 2 © i s A . . visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for workers Welfare Board"
- 1 - - @ - T} the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
. i < i 26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
UnitBUA Table for Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2) m@ I — @ 3 i construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
[ i 3 - g d 3 - 2 work
FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement - E i 3 earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.
FIRST FLOOR UNIT-1 FLAT 99.59 13.83 10 uP - 1 - - 1
PLAN UNIT-10 FLAT 75.02 75.02 8 I@) — 2 @_ | — 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
3 fmeu FRE LFT inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
BE:I 1; Etﬁ; 1(1)2(1)5 1;2;(2) 11 @ e @ 7 e re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above
= - 1] — T —1} . . Pt
: : | ® built-up area for Commercial building).
UNIT-13 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 ® g [ > A N © 28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
P LoBBY E < % @ B -O P LOBBY I ] ; . . . . . . . .
UNIT-14 FLAT 73.81 73.81 8 A 8 E ’ E soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
UNIT-15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 & @ = @ =< i © 3 * and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and
- . . | N | o g ] |») T footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades.
UNIT-16 FLAT 72.97 72.97 7 — | | - o X | ”C | - 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
UNIT-17 FLAT 111.14 111.14 11 18 J aE ouer 1 a) ﬁ J agowr L 1 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building
3 = : , one before the onset of
HE:I ;8 :z::ﬁ; 12);22 1;;2? 1121 A @ To) @ @ )% 5 summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
5 : : < i < 8 fire hazards.
UNIT-3 FLAT 76.09 76.09 8 - | | - - - | - \ A Note:
UNIT-4 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 °
UNITS FLAT 7313 7313 8 A g @ E s 3 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
- . . 2\ R construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
UNIT-6 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 [ | 2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 72.85 8 ] which is mandatory.
UNIT-8 FLAT 11114 1114 1 *ﬂ% %@ k - g b 2.00 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
NS o 111-68 111-68 - ) 3 I i | I 1 z " 1 | 1 - s 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
TYPICAL- 2- 12 | TYPICAL ' ' | - OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
FLAT 99.45 13.83 10 ; @ 2
FLOOR PLAN UNIT-1 5 SIGNATURE
TYPICAL i A i ’
N TS 78.40 78.40 8 @ 1 : I (@) g OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
TYPICAL > | | i @ | | 2 NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
FLAT 113.12 113.12 11 > - g E - : .
UNIT-11 @ @ | | @ § @ | g @ Owner/katha Holder Dsr Infra Projects And Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy.
BLTT%L FLAT 100.00 100.00 1 SY . N O . 7 1 A\ s ¥ w1/ N | m | % \. i i s j .
TYPICAL | oo om s o - Block USE/SUBUSE Details ” "
UNIT-13 i ' Block Name Block Land Use 2 E e E s
TYPICAL Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Cate & Y , , ,
gory ) ) Gpa Holder/ Signature M/s. Dsr Infra Projects, Represented Rv Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy
UNIT-14 FLAT 76.95 76.95 8 — 6 M DRIVE WAY 6 M DRIVE WAY .
-|-Y|:>|E;A|_ A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Residential Apartment Highrise R BBMP Katha No 639/645/1 Surveyno 68 D_sr Techno Cube CZ==>+#"""- " Jarthur Main Road
UNIT-15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 B (CLUB HOUSE) Commercial Commercial Bldg | Bldg upto 15.0 mt. Ht. C3 \ _T -3.5MLVL T Next To SKR Kalyan Mantapa Thubarahalli Bengaluru
TYPICAL (1 d ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
FLAT 75.84 75.84 8 e :
UNIT-16 Required Parking(Table 72) \ — - S SO —— - S S _— — - a4 /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
TYPICAL i B\ (o9 i i L i i i Kovvuri Srinivasa Sat Reddy S/
FLAT 114.33 114.33 12 - z url Srinivasa satyanarayana reddy /0
%,\(IIIDTC;ZL 198 Efs; Type SubUse | el Units __ Car © @ @ @ 188 ) samereddy Kovvum No-141, Dsr Elite Syno-52/2,
o | FLAT 115.01 115.01 1 ™ (Sqmt) | Reqd. | Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. | Prop. O Mahadevapura Behind Hp Office
- A (TOWER _— fan) B N - -
Apartment - - - > cc/bl-3.6/e-4047/2014-15 i
BLITTICZAL FLAT 10963 10963 19 1AND 2) Residential p 50 - 225 1 1 227 - " W 2/& .
B (CLUB .. | Commercial S = — —
TYPICAL 1 kAT 7947 79.47 8 Housg) | Commercial | gyqq >0 50 | 1006.68 ! 2 - Z [ | | w [ | —
UNIT-3 : ' % = 0p) PROJECT TITLE :
TYPICAL [ a7 50,32 50.32 8 Total - - - - 247 336 7 a PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INPROPERTY BEARING BBMP
UNIT-4 ) ) 6\@ s @ KATHA NO.886/224, WARD NO.149, OLD SURVEY.NO.319/1 & 319/2,
TYPICAL FLAT 7313 7313 8 Parking Check (Table 7b R/ © ( OLD SY.71), AND SURVEY.NO.70, AT GUNJUR VILLAGE, VARTHUR
UNIT-5 arking Check (Table 7b) HOBLI,BANGALORE EAST TALUK
TYPICAL Vehicle Type Reqd Achieved R : @ ’
: T T @\ @\ 3 \n
Z No. rea (Sg.mt. No. rea (Sq.mt. i
TYPICAL DRAWING TITLE : PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 72.85 8 Car 247 3396.25 336 4627.50 a N A\ [ | | 5 G (1:200)
TYPICAL [ [ a7 11433 11433 » Visitor's Car Parking 23 316.25 0 0.00 ’ 4.5 M DRIVE WAY : '
UNIT-8 ) ' Total Car 270 3712.50 336 4627.50
e | FuaT 11495 | 11495 12 TwoWheeler : 34375 0 0.00 “z
- Other Parkin - - - 11064.55
THIRTEENTH UNIT-19 FLAT 103.05 17.76 10 Total 9 T 1569205 TR
FLOORPLAN  "UNIT20 | FLAT 108.67 108.67 12 : ' - i | SHEETNO: 2
UNIT-21 FLAT 83.74 83.74 9 Z /
UNIT-22 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8 FAR &Tenement Details — BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN (LVL-3 . 50MT) SANCTIONING AUTHORITY - This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
UNIT-23 FLAT 84.63 84.63 9 Block Total . . Proposed FAR ) ' date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
No. of Built U Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Area (Sq.mt) Total Tnmt \/ 180
UNIT-24 | FLAT 72.83 72.83 8 11 Same Bidg | Aree P — q.mt. FAR Area | (i 8 NO .OF COVERED CAR PARKING = 211
UNIT-25 FLAT 113.12 113.12 " (Sqmt) StairCase Lift Nllachine Void SubStructure Ramp Parking Resi. Commercial (Sqmt) ' TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
UNIT-26 FLAT 104.03 104.03 1 A Digitally signed by V RAKESH KUMAR
UNT27 [ FLAT B3 [ 8022 g (TOWER SY.NO.71 e, |
UNIT-28 FLAT 76.79 76.79 9 1 AND 1| 39066.58 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 0.00 | 23797.98 227 . . Organization ‘Bruhat Bengalliit Mahanagara
Palik
UNIT-29 FLAT 75.85 75.85 9 2) D:slig(;nation :Joint Director Town Planning
Total - - 2091598 | 1980299 2141 22 EC()CU"SUEE; 1| 112683 | 10570 | 1083 | 361| 000 000| 000| 000| 000| 100668 | 100669 | 00 NORTH Fleo B8MPIAGS OHUONORTHOGZ 12521
%?;d 2| 4019341 | 1328.87 | 413.41 10.83 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 1006.68 | 24804.67 | 227.00 P R O P O S E D B A S E M E N T F L O O R P L AN ( 1 . 2 O O )

SO_expa nd_AO_(841 .OO_X_1 1 8900_MM) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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-~
Block :B (CLUB HOUSE) /
Floor Name , , , Proposed FAR )
s Deductons (Area in Sq.mt) ea (Sqmt) | (o AR AR | UnitBUA Table for Block :B (CLUB HOUSE)
rea (Sq.mt. .mt.
9 StairCase Lift Lift Machine | Commercial d FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2)
Terrace Floor 43.86 40.25 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 GROUND SPLITCLUB | yeriop 357 38 35738 5 1 N Floor Proposed
Second Floor 360.99 27.65 3.61 0.00 329.73 329.73 FLOOR PLAN | HOUSE ' ' Name Total Built Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) FAR Area | Total FAR | o SCALE: 1:100
First Floor 36099 1890 361 0.00 33848 33848 Fro] THOOR | SPUT OB | ofrice 35738 16.72 4 1 Up Area (Sqmt) | A2 (o) Color Notes
Ground Floor 360.99 18.90 3.61 0.00 338.48 338.48 [ HOLSE (Sq.mt) - i | L - | | Samt)
. : . . : . SECOND SPLIT CLUB StairCase | Lift Machine Void | Substructure | Ramp [ Parking Resi. COLOR INDEX
Total: 1126.83 105.70 10.83 361 1006.68 1006.69 FLOOR PLAN | HOUSE OFFICE 357.38 357.38 4 1 —
Total Number of Total: R i 1072.14 731.48 13 3 Floor 127.33 120.11 0.00 7.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 PLOT BOUNDARY .
Same Blocks 1 -
; Toneenth | 13510 | 7150 | 2660 | 000 | 6589 351| 000| 000| 121760 | 121760 | 11 ABUTTING ROAD I—
ot 112083 10570 1089 301 1006.68 1006.69 ’ Twelfth 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.0 000 | 188362 | 1883.62 18 EEEFT)%S;(DTW: RKt('COZ)E SRR [ ]
. . . . . . . . . . 0 be retaine
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: o EXISTING (To be demoished) E—
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18
BCLUBH £ Floor AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.14
(L8 HOLS®) 2 090 219 % Tenth VERSION DATE: 04/05/2023
B (CLUB HOUSE) CD1 100 210 02 | Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 :
B (CLUB HOUSE) D3 1.20 210 01 Ninth PROJECT DETAIL:
: : 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 Authority: BBMP Recident
Floor uthority: Plot Use: Residential
B (CLUB HOUSE) ENTRY 1.90 2.10 01 Eighth Project No: PRJ/3174/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
B (CLUB HOUSE) D4 2.00 240 01 g 2095.27 7120 | 2660 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 | 0.0 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 Jject Mo. Ol oubvse: Apartment
B (CLUB HOUSE) ) 247 210 01 Floor - Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)
B (CLUB HOUSE) 01 3.27 2.10 01 ' EI?)\;erm 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: Sy NO. 70,319/1, 319/2
. . Sixth Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: SY No 70 & SY No'S 319/1 (Old No.71) and 319/2 (Old
Floor 2095.27 71.20 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 0.00 | 1883.62 | 1883.62 18 No. 71) Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru East Taluk Bengaluru
Fifth Floor Urban District
ocation: - ata No. (As per Khata Extract): .70, ,
L 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 [ 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18 Cocation RINGHI Khata No. (As per Khata E 7Sy NO. 70,3191, 31912
Floor 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 629 | 0.00 000 | 188362 | 188362 18 Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru
Third Zone: Mahadevapura
2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 107.56 6.29 0.00 0.00 1883.62 1883.62 18
Floor Ward: Ward-149
w Eﬁ)‘(’)‘;"d 2095.27 7120 | 26.60 0.00 | 10756 629 | 0.0 000 | 188362 | 188362 | 18 Planning District: 316-Varthur
< FirstFloor | 208592 | 7120 | 2660 |  0.00 | 107.56 000| 000| 000 186056 1860.56 | 18 AREADETALS: SQMT.
~ Sround AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) A 1102702
TO P - | Floor 3577.58 7120 | 26.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 3479.78 0.00 0.00 00 NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 11027.02
anathyr o Basement | ggepes | 10596 | 3048 | 000 | 0.0 774 31506 | 836974 | 000|  000| 00 COVERAGE CHECK
" Floor Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 5513.51
1 O Total: 39066.58 122317 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 227 Proposed Coverage Area (35.72 %) 3938.57
) WID 1 ' EX :-' \ 1 1 o Lﬁ;a.'lber of Achieved Net coverage area (35.72 %) 3938.57
E t P t t Balance coverage area left ( 14.28 % ) 1574.94
Same 1
ISTING g OAD ucalyptus Plantation
. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 2.25) 24810.79
N
D o Total: 300RR 58 1223.17 | 402.58 7.22 | 1356.61 114.44 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 | 23797.98 227 Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot 2.25 ) 24810.79
s Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR 0.00
<
0 / Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( - ) 0.00
ey Total Perm. FAR area (2.25) 24810.79
/ Qw Residential FAR (95.94% ) 23797.98
\ 9 Commercial FAR (4.06% ) 1006.68
p ;T Proposed FAR Area 24804.66
—~ SITE BOUN T » P .
b \DARY My 8 O Achieved Net FAR Area (2.25) 24804.65
r S e g'&x""-a' 58.80 > ° m ID l ' Balance FAR Area (0.00) 6.14
o . e %% P S %
< Jaiuss ;'-;dé;:; :?p;;'."}.-: 3 S’TE B XI . BUILT UP AREA CHECK
e A0 —— OUNDARY /o~ ING R To Gunjur Proposed BultUp A
i b O roposed BuiltUp Area 40193.41
2, .a% Lo 'ig W D i
i d 2. i e —— A Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 262.90
gie, 2 ame S ~, % Y.
R el £ : s Achieved BuiltU
o -3 e p Area 40456.31
L
Approval Date :
Approval Conglition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
ROAD +/- 0.00M T This Plan Sangtion is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
' in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.
SY . N O . 7 1 g 1.Sanction is ficcorded for the Residential Building plan at Sy NO. 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
N 49 B U”_ — 70.319/4-349/2 , Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall
LEe] | D ’ N G S E L J give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form
T —— TBAC K L ’ N E a).Consist of'for :1Basement + 1Ground + 13 prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
\\ for :1Ground + 2 UF only foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
e 2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any cancelled.
other use.
GHANGE 3.15692.05 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
2 _— —_ 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
_— building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs
o2 810 X E10M § e ————— a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.
I S N O 3 1 9/ 1 \USQUMP BAS EN of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine
MULTI PURPOSE HALL - 90 nos - - <l| >{M T d for 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
S e _— the site above 371 Sqm. vehicles.
6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
. /5. 70M/2.7M X 5.3 8M F/| l(:){OEOMDI]\_?)LIVE WAY from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
= =~ +- 0. to occupy the building. thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
.
‘ .@ © T I# => 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Trees for single unit.
| room ‘ | a for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY /% | 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
. 2595 demolished after the construction. Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS / = / R s T T ]/ T T TS T T TR / 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
[ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. initiated according to BBMP Act &€* 2020.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) - 0.75 2.10 515 / /'g @ @ @ i__i @ @ @ @ @ J 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D2 078 2.10 126 / PREFUNGTION & I The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) D1 0.90 2.10 554— WAITING LOUNGE e 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common Building Licence
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) MD 110 210 297 5 I ) A facility'areas, which shall be . . . o .
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD3 120 210 28 ﬁ/ V |:| V accessible to all the tenants and occupants. 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
: : oy authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD2 1.80 2.10 65/ /E J - / ] @ o 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD1 240 210 33@ = [ 3 equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.
= /0‘)( | E ~ M -— | 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
S < i E g > f ; Y N O 6 9 installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
. < | q1.L . . plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
Séi;'g? l\llJAli/IIIEE OF JOINERY: R /g — J % 1 1 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority
NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS /8 ] - - F =z I i prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) V1 0.57 0.60 26 L m & around the site. 8 Units and more.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) V1 0.60 0.60 475 /% 8.00m 1 ———[] I I ] =Y | 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the
' ok > - - commencement of the work. 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) KW1 1.00 0.90 26 e < 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
A (TOWER 1AND 2) KW 1.20 0.90 13 - ﬁ Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W4 1.20 1.20 74 wN X T — — — — — 1 /% 7 - - - - UILDING LINE e the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2 Puk i N ™ I | repeated for the third time. 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
(T ) KW 1.50 090 100 5, °--_= ________ ) 2 ) - 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and of personnels involved in the construction activities.
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W3 1.50 1.20 239 S N — Oy — — /T /; & r i 1 r i > responsibilities specified in Schedule &€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). 47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W2 1.80 1.20 183 3 = 1 _—— < 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W3 1.80 120 28 /j eecToAL e — ; 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Wi 2'10 1'20 m ——| l L competent authority. the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
. . / > | S D J | AN Z 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
RN 2 \ 8 - DD: good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
. S ? g times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.
Balcony Calculations Table ; N . . L. - 4.0 M DRIVE WAY " —_ L 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National 1.Registration of
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA g §@ > _— § Q@ CE Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
TYPICAL - 2- 12 FLOOR D_i < +/- 0.00M 1900 %oz L 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
0.93X3.60X1X11 36.63 251.13 =~ g / ~ — - E S 22.Buildings have to be designed by Board"should be strictly adhered to.
PLAN & I m i 00 a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
0.88 X 3.40 X 1 X 11 32.89 H:J " » N /N | " 18 other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
0.93X365X2X11 74.36 ™ @ > < @ A LIFT LOBBY responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
0.93 X 3.40 X 1 X 11 34.54 ) ] engineer. and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
= ——J — [ [ ] e L 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the
0.93 X3.70 X1 X 11 37.62 [¢'e) —43000—— 5764 | o building. 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
0.93X345X1X11 35.09 -] ey ﬁ ) = o 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€* 31) of workers engaged by him.
THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 0.93X4.25X 1 X1 393 7.96 e == ) ’ e Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.
0.92 X440 X1 X 1 403 — i —— 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
- - - saor @ > g (7:) 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
Total ' N 259.09 N 4 o £ visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for workers Welfare Board"
- v __ . the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
. . ELEGTRICAL ROOM e ELECTRICAL ROOM 26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
UnitBUA Table for Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2) 2 x ? @ = —@ (h 06 construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement e — () ] / ) b work . . .
FIRSTFLOOR UNITA FLAT 99.59 1383 10 ] I = T i . L = = earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.
PLAN UNIT-10 FLAT 75.02 75.02 8 I & P p &/ | J <§E @ c\‘n \J b p - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
UNIT-11 FLAT 113.12 113.12 1 > ® < E w < ® inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
UNIT-12 FLAT 100'00 100'00 1 i r—-ll—[ = ’ > T ] % ‘—-”—[ re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above
- : : s | feon-ouer _ — & Y s s | foow ouer built-up area for Commercial building).
UNIT-13 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 o |.<|.| 28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
UNIT-14 FLAT 73.81 73.81 ) s J L = | . X J e L soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
UNIT-15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 i - E o §@ % )% g - and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and
UNIT-16 AT 72'97 72'97 7 "’\ < i < footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades.
- . . 29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
——— | || L]
UNIT-17 FLAT 111.14 111.14 11 | 1 g 1 i — 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building
18 R @ i s one before the onset of
HE:'IT';S :z::ﬁ; 12);22 12);22 1121 | @ > @ ’ % summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
- : : | 11 (@) fire hazards.
UNIT-3 FLAT 76.09 76.09 8 3 f Note:
: = ) ) A —
UNIT-4 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 i
UNIT-5 FLAT 7313 7313 8 g P ¢ @ g I \: § 1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
_ : . 1 | o7 z construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
UNIT-6 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8 “ m 2 List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 72.85 8 8.00m . 8.00m which is mandatory.
UNIT-3 FLAT 1114 1114 1 \ ws | ) @ g 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
: : 8 | q L - 4.Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
UNIT-9 FLAT 111.68 111.68 11 L | I [ [1 . 3 Ei 15.77“‘/ ;
TYPICAL -2 12 | TYPICAL )\ G\ 19 = @\ G \L L L ; OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
1 AN ® L Syerioy e ®\® [© SIGNATURE
TYPICAL SY N O 7 1 UILDING LINE L—BUILDING LINE ‘ ‘
FLAT 78.40 78.40 8 SV Q/2 ’ OWNER'S ADDRESS WITH ID
UNIT-10 - - o
TYPICAL N 31942 [ NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
UNIT-11 FLAT 113.12 113.12 11 <= Owner/katha Holder Dsr Infra Projects And Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy.
TYPICAL "
FLAT 100.00 100.00 11
UNIT-12 8 M FIRE DRIVE WAY 8 M FIRE DRIVE WAY [®@
TYPICAL Block USE/SUBUSE Details +/-0.00M LVL
FLAT 80.32 80.32 8
UNIT-13 Block Name Block Land Use => @ => / I
TYPICAL FLAT 76.95 76.95 8 Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category \ I; @ Gpa Holder/ Signature M/s. Dsr Infra Projects, Represented By Sri K b{glyanaraya}]a Reddy
UNIT-14 A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Residential Apartment Highrise R — BBMP Katha No 639/645/1 Surveyno 68 Dsr Techno Cube C Block 4th Floor Varthur Main Road
s | AT 8120 | 8120 8 BICLUBHOUSE) | Commercial | Commerial Bidg_| Bidg upto 15.0 mt. i o3 e S ] B Nest To SKR Kalyan Mariapa Thubarahali Bengaur
TYPICAL 5 n ( E ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
N TS 75.84 75,84 8 Reaired Parking(Tabe 72 @) @ @ @ @ ® JSUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
TYPICAL FLAT 11433 11433 12 - : Kovvuri Srinivasa Satyanarayana Reddy S/o
%Lﬁé& 198 Name Type subuse | Area Units ___Car samereddy Kovvum No-141, Dsr Elite Syno-52/2,
N FLAT 115.01 115.01 1" il (Sq.mt.) Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit [ Reqd. Prop. Mahadevapura Behind Hp Office 2/& .
. A (TOWER Hent Bca/bl-3.6/e-4047/2014-15 x
JIJTTEAL FLAT 109.63 109.63 12 {AND2) | Residential | Aparment | 50-225 | 1 ] 1 221 —
TVPICAL | oo 047 2047 ; aé%LSUEE; Commercial glcérgmermal >0 50 | 1006.68 1 20
UNIT-3 ' ) PROJECT TITLE :
TYPICAL FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 Total : - - - - 247 336 PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INPROPERTY BEARING BBMP
UNIT-4 i i KATHA NO.886/224, WARD NO.149, OLD SURVEY.NO.319/1 & 319/2,
TYPICAL ) 1), AND SURVEY.NO.70, AT GUNJUR VILLAGE, VARTHUR
FLAT 7313 73.13 8 Parkina Check (Table 7 (OLD SY.71), .NO.70, ,
NI arking Check (Table 7b) | HOBLI,BANGALORE EAST TALUK
NI FLAT 84.80 84.80 8 Vehicle Type Reqd. e ) Ach|evedA 5 )
- No. rea (Sq.mt. No. rea (Sq.mt.
TYPICAL : PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
IYPCAL | LT 85| 7285 8 Car 27 359625 3% 462150 DRAWINGTITLE = o)
TYPICAL Visitor's Car Parking 23 316.25 0 0.00 :
UNIT-8 FLAT 11433 11433 I Total Car 270 3712.50 3% 4627 50
e | FuaT 114.95 114.95 12 TwoWheeler : 343.75 0 0.00
- Other Parkin - - - 11064.
THIRTEENTH | UNITA9 | FLAT 103.0 1776 10 Pl o B
FLOORPLAN = ['UNIT20 | FLAT 108.67 108.67 12 : : SHEETNO: 3
UNIT-21 FLAT 83.74 83.74 9
UNIT-22 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8 FAR &Tenement Details GROUND FLOOR PLAN (I_VI_ +/- 0.00M ) SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
UNIT-23 FLAT 84.63 84.63 9 Block Total Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Proposed FAR Total SY N O 7 1 ’ date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.
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UNIT-25 FLAT 113.12 113.12 1 StairCase | Lift , Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi. | Commercial | (Sa.mt) TONN PLAMER o
Sa.mt. —_ Digitally signed by V RAKESH KUMAR
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UNIT-29 FLAT 75.85 75.85 9 2) FileNo :BBMP/Addl.DirlJDNORTH/0027/23-
i e T e R PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN(1:200
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AREA STATEMENT (BBMP)

VERSION NO.: 1.0.14
VERSION DATE: 04/05/2023

PROJECT DETAIL:

Authority: BBMP

Plot Use: Residential

Project No: PRJ/3174/23-24

Plot SubUse: Apartment

Application Type: General

Land Use Zone: Residential (Main)

Proposal Type: Building

Permission

Plot/Sub Plot No.: Sy NO. 70,319/1, 319/2

Nature of Sanction: NEW

City Survey No.: SY No 70 & SY No'S 319/1 (Old No.71) and 319/2 (Old
No. 71) Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru East Taluk Bengaluru
Urban District

Location: RING-III

Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): Sy NO. 70,319/1, 319/2

Building Line Specified a

s per ZR: NA

Locality / Street of the property: Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru

Zone: Mahadevapura

Ward: Ward-149

Planning District: 316-Varthur

AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) (A) 11027.02
NET AREA OF PLOT (A-Deductions) 11027.02
COVERAGE CHECK

Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 5513.51
Proposed Coverage Area (35.72 %) 3938.57
Achieved Net coverage area (35.72 %) 3938.57
Balance coverage area left ( 14.28 % ) 1574.94
FAR CHECK
Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 2.25) 24810.79
Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot 2.25) 24810.79
Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00
Total Perm. FAR area (2.25) 24810.79
Residential FAR (95.94% ) 23797.98
Commercial FAR (4.06% ) 1006.68
Proposed FAR Area 24804.66
Achieved Net FAR Area (2.25) 24804.65
Balance FAR Area (0.00 ) 6.14
BUILT UP AREA CHECK
Proposed BuiltUp Area 40193.41
Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 262.90
Achieved BuiltUp Area 40456.31
Approval Date :

Approval Condition :

This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned

in the Building Licence.

1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at Sy NO.
70,319/1, 319/2 , Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru, Bangalore.

a).Consist of for :1Basement + 1Ground + 13
for :1Ground + 2 UF only

2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any

other use.
3.15692.05 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose.

4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The

building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on
a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections.

5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case
of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine

d for
the site above 371 Sqm.

6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years

from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission
to occupy the building.

7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space

for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.

8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be

demolished after the construction.

9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident
/ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction.

10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard.

11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common

facility areas, which shall be
accessible to all the tenants and occupants.

12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises.
13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for
installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law

14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to
prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in

& around the site.

15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the
commencement of the work.

16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the
Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in
the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is

repeated for the third time.

17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and

responsibilities specified in Schedule &€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k).
18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer.
19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the
competent authority.

20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in

good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all
times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.

21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS

1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake.

22.Buildings have to be designed by

a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and

other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural
engineer.

23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the
building.

24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€* 31) of
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.

25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the

visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of

construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the

work
earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.

27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and

inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above
built-up area for Commercial building).

28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and

footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades
29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.

30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building

, one before the onset of
summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
fire hazards.

31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.

32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall

give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form

prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
cancelled.

33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs

34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
vehicles.

36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
Trees for single unit.

37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.

38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
initiated according to BBMP Act &4€* 2020.

39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
Building Licence

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.

42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or

fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned

plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.

43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
8 Units and more.

44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.

45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
considered for claiming the ownership of the property.

46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
of personnels involved in the construction activities.

47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the

construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare

Board"should be strictly adhered to.

2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
workers Welfare Board"

Note:
1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
UnitBUA Table for Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2)
FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement
FIRST FLOOR | UNIT-1 FLAT 99.59 13.83 10
PLAN UNIT-10 FLAT 75.02 75.02 8
UNIT-11 FLAT 113.12 113.12 1
UNIT-12 FLAT 100.00 100.00 11
UNIT-13 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8
UNIT-14 FLAT 73.81 73.81 8
UNIT-15 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8
UNIT-16 FLAT 72.97 72.97 7
UNIT-17 FLAT 111.14 111.14 1 18
UNIT-18 FLAT 111.68 111.68 11
UNIT-2 FLAT 109.63 109.63 12
UNIT-3 FLAT 76.09 76.09 8
UNIT-4 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8
UNIT-5 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8
UNIT-6 FLAT 81.20 81.20 8
UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 72.85 8
UNIT-8 FLAT 111.14 111.14 1
UNIT-9 FLAT 111.68 111.68 1
TYPICAL - 2- 12 | TYPICAL
FLooReun o L7 il T 2 OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
FLAT 78.40 78.40 8
UNIT-10 SIGNATURE
ELT.}%‘L FLAT 113.12 113.12 1 ,
UNTA1 OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
unr12 | PHAT 10000 10000 i NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
EKATTE%L FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 Owner/katha Holder Dsr Infra Projects And Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy.
TYPICAL
UNIT-14 FLAT 76.95 76.95 8
ELT.H;L FLAT 81.20 81.20 8
TYPICAL
FLAT 75.84 75.84 8
UNIT-16 , , ,
TYPICAL Gpa Holder/ Signature M/s. Dsr Infra Projects, Represented Rv Sri K' S Satyanarayana Reddy
uNT7 | THAT 114.33 114.33 12 - BBMP Katha No 639/645/1 Surveyno 68 Dsr Techno Cube C<Z=<>++*""~" /arthur Main Road
EL’I"TI%L FLAT 115.01 115.01 1" Next To SKR Kalyan Mantapa Thubarahalli Bengaluru
N 10063 10083 2 ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
b
L I —— ; /SUPERVISOR ’S SIGNATURE
e Kovvuri Srinivasa Satyanarayana Reddy S/o
s | AT S22 0% i samereddy Kovvum No-141, Dsr Elite Syno-52/2,
TYPICAL . )
UNIT% FLAT 7313 73.13 8 Mahadevapura Behind Hp Office
ELTTI_%AL FLAT 84.80 84.80 8 Bec/bl-3.6/e-4047/2014-15 ZQ/& .
A | Far 7285 7285 8 _—
TYPICAL
UNIT-8 FLAT 114.33 114.33 1 PROJECT TITLE :
TYPCAL [ 7o POV R ” PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INPROPERTY BEARING BBMP
UNIT-9 : :
R o — — — KATHA NO.886/224, WARD NO.149, OLD SURVEY.NO.319/1 & 31972,
FLOORPLAN  [OnT20 TFLAT 6T T 70867 2 (OLD SY.71), AND SURVEY.NO.70, AT GUNJUR VILLAGE, VARTHUR
UNIT-21 FLAT 83.74 83.74 9 HOBLI,BANGALORE EAST TALUK
UNIT-22 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8
UNIT-23 FLAT 84.63 84.63 9
UNIT-24 FLAT 7283 7283 8 1 DRAWING TITLE : PROPOSED TOWER A & B
UNIT-25 FLAT 11312 113.12 1 FIRST, TYP 2ND-12TH ,13TH &
UNIT-26 FLAT 104.03 104.03 1 TERRACE FLOOR PLAN (1250)
UNIT-27 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8
UNIT-28 FLAT 76.79 76.79 9
UNIT-29 FLAT 75.85 75.85 9
Total: - - 20915.98 19802.99 2141 227

SHEETNO: 4

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY :

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
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Approval Condition : 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
in the Building Licence. of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.
1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at Sy NO. 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2)
70,319/1, 319/2 , Gunjur Village Varthur Hobli Bengaluru, Bangalore. years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall
give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form
a).Consist of for :1Basement + 1Ground + 13 prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
STA| RCASE H EAD ROOM for :1Ground + 2 UF only foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be
+ 1 4 40 M SSL 2.8anction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any cancelled.
. other use.
STAIRCASE HEADROOM A\ 4 3.15692.05 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. 33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
+44.95 M SSL 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction
L building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs
£ a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation
TERRACE FLOOR =] o 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.
+41.95 M SSL “" —i of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine
L 74 - o d for 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical
g oN the site above 371 Sqm. vehicles.
S :l _l ko_ 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
TH'BEE%%HSFSLLOOR I k: ™M from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
K 4 | TE RRACE FLOOR (@) to occupy the building. thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two
)JE LN 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Trees for single unit.
S :l E E IEI m +1 080 M SSL . for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.
TWELFTH FLOOR 2 = A\ 4 ] 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
+35.95 M SSL ‘ demolished after the construction. Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.
J_: 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be
l_l m / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. initiated according to BBMP Act &€ 2020.
S :l |E |E e © 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains.
ELEXZEQST ',:',‘ EE?OR I The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
—_— | 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common Building Licence
XL :l IE IE . . 8 facility areas, which shall be
S I I I I I . I " I I Il ® W‘ | RZ accessible to all the tenants and occupants. 40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
TENTH FLOOR S’; 9 © © FI © - authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.
+29.95 M SSL ‘ ™M L 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated
g SECON D FLOOR E: equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. 41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.
I—I m 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for 42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
8_ © 9 n +7 20 M SSL o installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
NINTH FLOOR —
+26.95M SSL ‘T ! _; N plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
X - 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to 43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority
)J_: <|' prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in (RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
] :l |E |E I © I I@I I n — i & around the site. 8 Units and more.
EL(;Z%TQ'*S ":ngSOLR P & 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the
— W | (@) commencement of the work. 44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
J_: o0 o 16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.
S :l |E |E I I I I I - O Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
SEVENTHFLOOR L 2 = ° © ) o - the second instance and cancel the registration if the same is considered for claiming the ownership of the property.
+20.95 M SSL & ""’ (e8] repeated for the third time. 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
: =7 Fl RST FLOOR . 17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and of personnels involved in the construction activities.
¥ XL + 3 60M SSL responsibilities specified in Schedule &€* IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). 47.Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
8 m I © I I@I I ' 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
SKTHFLOR | Y 19.The building should not be ocoupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
i 4 ‘ competent authority. the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
g :l 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
S . I E E I I I I I good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all (Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
FIFTH FLOOR S;- S ° © n times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law.
+ 14-925 MSSL | 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National 1.Registration of
JE (@) Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
m I_I m 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards making the building resistant to earthquake. construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare
FOURTH FLOOR 8- :l © |E |E e ©) n ko- 22.Buildings have to be designed by Board"should be strictly adhered to.
+11.95 M SSL “"’ (4p) aregistered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and 2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
A 74 L c. GROUND FLOOR other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
=4 :l |E |E I =) I I@I I +/ - OOOM SSL engineer. and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
THIRD FLOOR o b, 4 e 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the
+8.95M SSL | building. 3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
g 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€* 31) of workers engaged by him.
I_I m / Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.
SECOND FLOOR 8- :l m IE IE =) © 4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
+5.95M SSL T 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
)J_; C L B O S E visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for workers Welfare Board"
= l ' H l ' the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
S :l E E I (3] I n I@I Il (8] 26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of
FLRZSJSFALQS?_R n‘w B construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
work
; I A E ; I I L I VA I I O N 1 n 1 O O earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.
n
GROUND(S) FLOOR 2 - 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
+/-0.00M SSL ‘ inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its
re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above
—— built-up area for Commercial building).
SOUTH ELEVAT|ON - 1 - L] 28.‘The stt‘ruct‘ures w‘ith basement/s shall be dgsigned for structural] stability anq safety to ensure for
- soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls
and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and
footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades.
29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building bye-law.
30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building
, one before the onset of
summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
fire hazards.
Note:
1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites.
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department
which is mandatory.
3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.
4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
| 12 | 12 | 12 |
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CHANGE UlBRARY/SENIO] / \/ L
00M CITIZEN ROO
D2,
OCKERS 14.50M/11.76M X 8.03M Fee \\ // L SBCI:_ISEKDI\LI{AIR/IE OF JOINERY:
| GENTS TOILET LVL+36M NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
—6 \\ // NS \/\L ] A(TOWER 1 AND2) D2 075 210 515
| | | | | [ | , , A (TOWER 1 AND 2] D2 078 2.10 126
\\ // N UnitBUA Table for Block :A (TOWER 1 AND 2) ATTOWERTAND D) o 050 10 =
TERRACE \/ \/ L FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | CarpetArea | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement A (TOWER 1 AND 2) VD 110 210 207
MULTI PURPOSE HALL - 90 nos BADMIN & COURT \/ \/ TERRAGE EB\S'\;I- FLOOR | UNIT-1 FLAT 99.59 13.83 10 A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD3 120 2.10 88
9:20M /A16.31M UNIT-10 FLAT 75.02 75.02 8
9.05M X 16.31M pCKERS PCKERS 7/ \ \/ \/ LVIL+14. 10 L N o oy oy — A (TOWER 1 AND 2) SD2 1.80 2.10 61
LVLHO00M / 0\ - - - A (TOWER 1AND 2) SD1 240 210 330 Block :B (CLUB HOUSE)
L UNIT-12 FLAT 100.00 100.00 11
Ic Ic A Floor Name ] . . Proposed FAR
Qlle/ |4 I cenrs roner Al cenrs ToLer // \ T;ITA/CFB f\E}’*’/ L L L L L L L UNT-13 FLAT 8032 3032 3 . Total Built Up Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area (Sqmt) | TOE FAR Area
ance 82.8M X 3.90M 2.8M X 3.90M \ \/ 0‘5\/ \/ 3 SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: Area (Sq.mt.) - - - - - (Sq.mt.)
I INDOOR GAMES UNIT-14 FLAT 7381 7381 8 StairCase Lift Lift Machine Commercial
—— I | 9.25M X 8.17M I | / \ I BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
L6y £ A\ / \ NN UNT-15 | FLAT §1.20 81.20 8 ATTOWER TAND ) Vi 5 760 n Terrace Floor 43.86 4025 0.00 361 0.00 0.00
= W UNIT-16 FLAT 72.97 72.97 7 . - Second Floor 360.99 27.65 3.61 0.00 329.73 329.73
2 \ B N - - - - - - :
@ = 95@ LADIES TOILET T 1 @ TADIES TOILET \ = 95@ \/ \/ \/ UNIT-17 FLAT .14 1114 L 18 2 ggxig 1 //:\\:g 5; K\\/l\;1 ?gg ggg 42765 First Floor 36099 180 361 0.00 33848 33848 OWNER / GPA HOLDER'S
4.2M/4.0M X 4.22M N 4.2M/4.0M X 4.22M \/ \/ \/ UNIT-18 FLAT 111.68 111.68 11 . . Ground Floor 360.99 18.90 3.61 0.00 338.48 338.48 Sl GN ATU RE
A (TOWER 1AND 2) Kw 1.20 0.90 13
\ VNS N\ UNIT-2 FLAT 109.63 109.63 12 A (TOWERTAND 2) m v o = Total: 1126.83 105.70 10.83 3.61 1006.68 1006.69
POUBLE HEIGHT \ UNT3 | FLAT 60 760 B 2 2 Total Number o OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
PRE-FUNCTION & ' UNIT4 FLAT 80,32 8032 5 A (TOWER 1 AND 2) Kw 1.50 090 100 Same Blocks 1 _
__ WAITING LOUNGE - UNTE AT =313 13 5 A (TOWER 1 AND 2) W3 150 120 239 : NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
\ A @ = UNIT-6 FLAT 8120 8120 ) A(TOWER 1 AND 2) w2 1.80 1.20 183 Total: 1126.83 105.70 10.83 3.61 1006.68 1006.69 Owner/katha Holder Dsr Infra Projects And Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy.
P UNIT-7 FLAT 72.85 7285 8 A(TOWER 1 AND 2) w3 1.80 1.20 28 SCHEDULE OF JOINERY:
| ~ e —><_ S~ oo UNT8___ | FLAT 114 1114 L A (TOWER 1 AND 2) w1 210 1.20 13 BLOCK NANE NAVE LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
oN DN p = — UNIT-9 FLAT 111.68 111.68 11 B (CLUB HOUSE) D1 0.90 210 05
LVL+36M LVL+72M TYPICAL - 2-12 | TYPICAL FLAT 99.45 13.83 10 Balcony Calculations Table B (CLUB HOUSE) CD1 1.00 210 02
—————————————— ® FLOORPLAN | UNIT-1 FLOOR B (CLUB HOUSE) D3 1.20 210 01
AT TYPICAL SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA Gpa Holder/ Signature Ms. Dsr Infra Projects, Represented Rv Sri K S Satyanarayana Reddy
UNIT-10 FLAT 7840 78.40 8 TYPICAL - 2- 12 FLOOR B (CLUB HOUSE) ENTRY 1.90 210 01 . )
- \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ ~ 0.93X3.60X1X11 36.63 251.13 BBMP Katha No 639/645/1 Surveyno 68 Dsr Techno Cube (Zimar - Jarthur Main Road
RECEPTION / LOBBY ~ RECEPTION/LOBBY .~ TYPICAL FLAT 1312 1312 " PLAN B (CLUB HOUSE) D4 2.00 2.40 01 ;
~ _ | . _RecePTON/L0BBY,. ~ S~ BEow NN N N UNIT-11 : : 0.88 X 340 X 1X 11 3289 B (CLUB HOUSE) 0 247 210 01 Next To SKR Kalyan Mantapa Thubarahalli Bengaluru
~ £ BELOW ~LVLH-0.00
~_ // : \m+/.wm/ /y\)b \/ \/ WACE Lo \/ ELT’.Il_aAZL FLAT 100.00 100.00 1 0.93X3.65X2X 11 74.36 B (CLUB HOUSE) 01 327 210 01 ARCH'TECT/EN GINEER
-7 TS 77 T~C 7 >N L T TVPCAL | far 03| e 8 e o T0X T e UnitBUA Table for Block :B (CLUB HOUSE) /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE
~ TRIPPLE HEIGHT - ~ TRIPPLE HEIGHT ~ UNIT-13 - . : FLOOR Name UnitBUA Type | UnitBUA Area | Carpet Area | No. of Rooms | No. of Tenement C o
-~ ~ TRIPPLE HEIGHT ~ 7 ~ TYPICAL 0.93X345X1X 11 35.09 K S Sat Reddy S/
ovvurl orinivasa oatyanarayana ~eday o/0
= N4 | AT 76.95 76.95 8 THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN | 0.93 X 4.25 X 1 X 1 393 7.96 GROUND | SPLITCLUB | e ce 357.38 357.38 5 1 -
TYPICAL oYL - - FLOORPLAN | HOUSE ' i samereddy Kovvum No-141, Dsr Elite Syno-52/2,
- - ! - ! FLAT 81.20 8120 8 0.92X4.40 X 1X1 4.03 FIRST FLOOR | SPLIT CLUB - ’
TERRACE FLOOR #{\(‘}L’-II-(JEL Total - - 259.09 PLAN HOUSE OFFICE 357.38 16.72 4 1 Mahadevapura Behind Hp Office
GROUND FLOOR(LVL +/-0.0MT) FIRST FLOOR(LVL +3.6MT) SECOND FLOOR(LVL +7.2MT) UNT1s | FLAT 75.84 75.84 8 SECOND SPLIT CLUB | o rrior 4573 45738 A ) Bce/bl-3.6/e-4047/2014-15
: FLOORPLAN | HOUSE ) ) >
HIIIDTE‘?L FLAT 114.33 114.33 12 Total: - - 1072.14 731.48 13 3 ze)“ﬁ
1
CLUB HOUSE-PROPOSED GROUND CLUB HOUSE-PROPOSED FIRST CLUB HOUSE-PROPOSED SECOND CLUB HOUSE-PROPOSED TERRACE TYPICAL | - or 501 1501 » %
UNIT-18 : : PROJECT TITLE :
FLOOR PLAN(1:200 FLOOR PLAN(1:200 FLOOR PLAN(1:200 FLOOR PLAN(1:200 N
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) Nl LT 10963 | 10963 12 PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING INPROPERTY BEARING BBMP
TYPCAL | 7 a7 B ; KATHA NO.886/224, WARD NO.149, OLD SURVEY.NO.319/1 & 319/2,
L (OLD SY.71), AND SURVEY.NO.70, AT GUNJUR VILLAGE, VARTHUR
UNITA FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 HOBLI,BANGALORE EAST TALUK
Block USE/SUBUSE Detail TYPICAL 1 g 7313 73.13 8
Block Name o Block Land Use UNIT-5
jock Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category TYPICAL
ATOWERT A2 | Restorta Ao Fighes X FLAT 84.80 84.80 8 DRAWING TITLE : PROPOSED TOWER A & B SOUTH
UNIT-6
B (CLUB HOUSE) Commercial Commercial Bldg | Bldg upto 15.0 mt. Ht. C3 . .
TG B R ; ELEVATION (1:250),SECTION AA(1:250),
Required Parking(Table 7a) TYPICAL PROPOSED CLUB HOUSE-GROUND,1ST,
Block B ‘Area Units Car FLAT 114.33 114.33 1 .
Nare we | swlse | (sumy [ T Fror | Ret o | e | oo UNIT-8 2ND &TERRACE FLOOR PLAN(1:200),
ATOVER | el | soornt | 50-25 P e Nl LT 1495 114.95 12 ELEVATION(1:100), SECTION AA(1:100)
rouse) | Comersal [ g™ | >0 | o [oww ] | ® THIRTEENTH | UNIT-19___| FLAT 10305 1776 10
o I FLOORPLAN - T'UNT-20 | FLAT 108.67 108.67 12 SHEETNO: 5
Parking Check (Table 7b) UNIT-21 FLAT 83.74 83.74 9
Vehicle Type Reqd Achieved UNIT-22 FLAT 73.13 73.13 8
No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.) UNIT-23 FLAT 84.63 84.63 9 Th 0o pr . .
c 247 w625 % w2750 : - ) is approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the
TS P 31625 0 o UNIT-24 FLAT 7283 7283 8 1 SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : date o?ipssue of plan anfj1 tr))uildin Iicencepb the competent guthorit
T = e 0 o UNIT25__ | FLAT 3.12 13.12 L p g y p y.
iher Parking - g 11064.55 UNIT-26 FLAT 104.03 104.03 11
Total 4056.25 15692.05 UNIT-27 FLAT 80.32 80.32 8 ﬁgs\:iT:&Lﬁ;g‘OR ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR
it T ;
Block Total Deductions (Area n Sq.mt) Proposed FAR Total - . . Digitally signed by V RAKESH KUMAR
Sombi | At —_— M) e | o Total - 20915.98 | 19802.99 2141 227 Date: 23 Feb 2024 15:09:29
9 (Sqmt) | StairCase [ Litt k/l\:chine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi. | Commercial | (Sq.mt) i Project No.:PRJ/3174/23-24IN
A Organization :Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara
ST,SAYVDER 1] 3006658 | 1223.17 | 40258 | 7.22 | 1356.61 11444 | 315.06 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 0.00 | 2379708 | 227 Palike o )
2 Designation :Joint Director Town Planning
ﬁ(()(l;JLSLg 1] 1126.83 105.70 10.83 361 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1006.68 1006.69 00 SELFC’))ZBBMP/AddLDir/JDNORTH/0027/23-24
?;fa"ld 2| 4019341 | 132887 | 41341 1083 | 135661 11444 | 31506 | 11849.53 | 23797.98 [ 1006.68 | 2480467 | 227.00 NORTH
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